the age of seventy (70) years, on the following terms and conditions:

No. of
votes -
against

97.36

% of votes-
against

L9572

a) He shall hold the office for a term of three (3) consecutive years with effect from January tL,2026, to January
10,2029.

2. Remuneration:

a) He shall be paid up to an amount of Rs. 74,00,000/- (Rupees seventy-four lakh only) per annum, excluding the
perquisites as mentioned under Section lV of Part ll of Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013, as remuneration.

b) The aforementioned renumeration shall be the maximum limit up to which he is entitled to receive per annum